

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI**

**MAIN CASE No.: A.S.No.355 of 2025**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| Sl. No. | DATE       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | OFFICE NOTE |
|---------|------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|
| 1       | 23.07.2025 | <p><b><u>RNT, J &amp; MRK, J</u></b></p> <p>Sri G.R.Sudhakar, learned counsel appears for the caveator/respondent. He prays for a week's time.</p> <p>2. List on 28.07.2025, as prayed.</p> <div style="text-align: right;"><hr/><b>RNT, J</b></div> <div style="text-align: right;"><hr/><b>MRK, J</b></div> <p>Pab</p> |             |

|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|

|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|