

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: A.S.No.355 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

<u>SL. NO.</u>	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>
3.	11.08.2025	<u>RNT,J & MRK,J</u> Learned counsel for the respondent prays for time to file objections in I.A.No.1 of 2025. 2. Learned counsel for the appellants also prays for time to bring on record the copy of the order passed in W.P.No.16619 of 2018. 3. This appeal has been filed by the defendant in the suit arising out of the decree for specific performance passed in favour of the plaintiff/respondent in O.S.No.32 of 2018 by a common Judgment in which O.S.No.61 of 2018 filed for permanent injunction was dismissed. 3. List the matter after three (03) weeks. <u>RNT,J</u> <u>MRK,J</u> JLV	

